6373 Federal Register / Vol. 78, No. 20 / Wednesday, January 30, 2013 / Notices
4 15 U.S.C. 78s(b).
5 15 U.S.C. 78q–1. In approving this proposed
rule change, the Commission has considered the
proposed rule’s impact on efficiency, competition,
and capital formation. 15 U.S.C. 78c(f).
6 15 U.S.C. 78q–1(b)(3)(F).
7 Teleconference on January 11, 2013, among

with those principles as it will benefit
all Recipients by: (i) Promoting
transparency through the codification of
uniform fees for EdgeBook
AttributedSM; and (ii) providing
additional information regarding
quotations displayed on the Exchange
by various Members, which may aid
Recipients in their trading decisions.
Specifically, any Member that wishes to
publicly disclose their identity (through
their MPID) by using Attributable
Orders will be permitted to do so, and
such Attributable Orders will be
analogous to the orders or quotations
that these same Members provide in
other contexts (e.g., on the floor of a
floor-based stock exchange or in the
over-the-counter market through direct
interaction). In addition, the Exchange
VerDate Mar<15>2010 20:43 Jan 29, 2013 Jkt 229001 PO 00000 Frm 00087 Fmt 4703 Sfmt 4703 E:\FR\FM\30JAN1.SGM 30JAN1m
st
oc
ks
til
l o
n
D
S
K
4V
P
T
V
N
1P
R
O
D
 w
ith
6376 Federal Register / Vol. 78, No. 20 / Wednesday, January 30, 2013 / Notices
20 15 U.S.C. 78f(b)(5).
21 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 51808
(June 9, 2006), 70 FR 37496 (June 29, 2005) (sic).
22 See Securities and Exchange Act Release No.
51808 (June 9, 2005), 70 FR 37496, 37597 (June 29,
2005) (‘‘[E]fficiency is promoted when broker-
dealers who do not need the data beyond the prices,
sizes, market center identifications of the NBBO
and consolidated last sale information are not
required to receive (and pay for) such data. The
Commission also believes that efficiency is
promoted when broker-dealers may choose to
receive (and pay for) additional market data based
on their own internal analysis of the need for such
data.’’).
23 See infra discussion in section on ‘‘Self-
Regulatory Organization’s Statement on Burden on
Competition.’’
24 15 U.S.C. 78f(b)(4).
25 As defined in Rule 1.5(l).
26 EDGX allows Members to utilize volume-based
tiers, as described in Footnotes 1 and 2, among
others, to the EDGX Fee Schedule. See, e.g., EDGX